CH \$40.00 28005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		09/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Road Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	10701 Middlebelt Road	
City:	Romulus	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48147	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2800510	OVISS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500

Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Yohannan, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28302.74300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin L Yohannan
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kristin L. Yohannan
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Project Flywheel - Wells Fargo Trademark Release_(48787659_1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0687

900420014



Wells Fargo Capital Finance MAC N8405-261 10 South Wacker Drive, 26th Floor Chicago, II. 60606

Tel: 312 332 0420

August 28, 2017

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as confirmation that Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as successor Corporation to Congress Financial Corporation (Central), has no financial interest in, and no lien on Trademark Registration No. 2800510 (Oviss).

In addition, Congress Financial Corporation (Central) has released all of the general UCC filings associated with this Trademark.

Thank you, please reach out to me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Kai Sorensen

Vice President

Relationship Manager

Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC

10 S. Wacker Drive, 26th Floor

Chicago, IL

60606

kai.sorensen@wellsfargo.com

Ph. 312.739.2245

Together we'll go far



TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 09/05/2017